
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I PANO. I.CONTRACTIDCODE IPAGEI OFPAG

ZAMENDMENTJMOIFCATION NO. 3 FFECTIVE DATE 4. REOUISTIONIPURCHASE REQ. NO. . PROJECT NO. (If Eppabb)

M016 07-07-2005 ADM-02-151

ISSUED BY COOE 7.ADMINISTERED BY (Ifan1amem) CODE

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission See block 9
Division of Contracts
Attn: T-7-I-2
Contract Management Branch 1
Washington DC 20555

a NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No, sel twty. Stleo ard ZIP Code) CO Bk AMENDMENT OF SOUCITATION NO.

FOCUS ADMINISTPRATIVE MGT CONS 98.DATED (SEEITEMI1)

333 MAIN STREET A ODIFICATION OF CONTRACTYRDER NO.
SUITE 201 10-02-151
GAITHERSBURG MD 208785584

106 DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE FACILITY CODE X 06-28-2002

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPUES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOUCITATIONS
a The above numbered solicitation Is amended as set forth In Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers Elis extended, [ is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified In the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _ _ copies of the amendment (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (c By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment and Is received prior to the opening hour
and date specified.
2.ACCOUNTINOANDAPPROPRIATIONDATA (fmyqk APPN NO: X0200 BER NO: 54015-5B2306 B1452 252A $113,000

APPN NO: X0200 B&R NO: 54015-5B2306 D2336 252A $29,000
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSIORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(_ A.THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANTTO. (Stpedyoyreft THECHANGES SET FORTH IN IEM 14ARE MADE IN THECONTRACTORDER NO. IN rrEM IA.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT)ORDER IS MOOIFIED TO REFLECTTHE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as chlige ki paying office, appropdizon date. tic.)
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED NTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORrrY OF:

X

D. OTHER (SpedIy tp c MdfiC85MW aKd Iw

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [3 is not, [- is required to sign this document and retumr copies to the issuing ofrice.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTAMODIFICATION (Orpmrzed byUCF eatnheadrns, Iciw tsod oontordcsrtjnufleretefeasitbe)

'See the attached page.

Exnept as pmovded herein. ae larms and Agfion of t dommi rfererced I hem GA or IDA. ashoretoloredwve.renuin terlonged and hi fulr foe ideffed

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or PrIr4 18A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type o OM

Elinor Cunningham

158. CONTRACTOR)OFFEROR

TEMPLATE - ADMOOJ SISP REVIEW EMPLETE



NRC-1 0-02-151
Modification No. 016
Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to obligate incremental funding in the amount of
$142,000.00 thereby increasing the obligated amount of this contract from $1,027,889.76 to
1,169,889.76.
Accordingly, the contract is modified as follows:

Section B.1, "CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION-DELIVERY ORDERS (JUNE
1988)," the first sentence is revised to read as follows:

"The firm fixed price of this contract is 1,169,889.76."

All other terms and conditions of the contract, remain unchanged.

A summary of obligations for this contract from the date of award through the date of this
action is provided below:

TOTAL FY02 OBLIGATION AMOUNT: $ 141,490.90
TOTAL FY03 OBLIGATION AMOUNT: $ 470,440.20
TOTAL FY04 OBLIGATION AMOUNT: $ 271,938.66
TOTAL FY05 OBLIGATION AMOUNT: $ 286,000.00

CUMULATIVE TOTAL OF NRC OBLIGATIONS: $1,169,869.76

This modification obligates fiscal year 2005 funds in the amount of $142,000.00.

I


